HM-5298-2
Brushless Motor
BLM Motor Connector Type
for JH Gearhead/ JB Gearhead/ JV Gearhead
OPERATING MANUAL
Thank you for purchasing an Oriental Motor product.
This Operating Manual describes product handling procedures and safety precautions.
	• Please read it thoroughly to ensure safe operation.

Foot Mount Gearhead JB Gearhead, Parallel Shaft Gearhead JV Gearhead
Gear ratio 5 10 20 30 50 100 200 300 450 600 1200
Actual reduction ratio 4.97 10.12 20.08 30.86 49.09 104.1 196.4 300.5 450.8 588.9 1178
8
Preparation
4	 Preparation
4.1	 Checking the product
Verify that the items listed below are included.
Report any missing or damaged items to the branch or sales office from which you purchased the product.
Verify the model number of the purchased product against the number shown on the nameplate.
	� Motor
	� Motor (with key)...............................................................1 unit
	� Instructions and Precautions for Safe Use..............1 copy
Output power Motor model
60 W BLM460SHPK
120 W BLM5120HPK
200 W BLM5200HPK
300 W BLM5300HPK
400 W BLM5400HPK
	� Gearhead (sold separately)
	z Right Angle Hollow Shaft Hypoid JH Gearhead
	� Gearhead.............................................................................1 unit
	� Safety cover........................................................................1 piece

This product is affixed with the marks under the following directives.
	z Low Voltage Directive
Installation conditions
	• For incorporating in equipment
	• Overvoltage category:Ⅲ
	• Pollution degree: 2
	• Protection against electric shock: ClassⅠ
	� The motor temperature rise tests
The temperature rise tests stipulated in the above standards are conducted in a state where a motor is mounted on a heat radiation
plate instead of attaching a gearhead. The size, thickness and material of the heatsink plates are as follows.
Motor model Size [mm (in.)] Thickness [mm (in.)] Material
BLM460S 135×135 (5.31×5.31)
5 (0.20)
Aluminum alloy
BLM5120 165×165 (6.50×6.50)
BLM5200 200×200 (7.87×7.87)
BLM5300
BLM5400
250×250 (9.84×9.84) 6 (0.24)